The Company’s risk management generally focuses on minimizing the probable adverse effects
of uncertainties in financial markets over the Company’s performance. The Company’s exposure
to interest rate risk and credit risk in general is due to its financial investments and insurance
receivables, respectively.

Market risk

The Company is exposed to market risk due to fluctuations in the exchange rates, interest rates
and equity share prices.

Exchange rate risk

The Company’s foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities expose the Company to
exchange rate risks. These risks are monitored by analyzing exchange rate position. The details
of the Company’s foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities as of June 30, 2019 and
December 31, 2018 are presented in details in Note 12.4

Sensitivity to exchange rate risk

The Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase/decrease in USD and Euro currencies are presented
below. Sensitivity analysis only includes foreign currency denominated monetary assets
outstanding at the end of period and indicates the effects of 10% changes in exchange rates.
Positive value indicates an increase in profit/loss and other equity items.

 June 30 2019 December 31 2018

 USD Effect EUR Effect USD Effect EUR Effect

Profit / Loss Increase 10.585.484  3.787.455  7.937.030  6.534.897
Profit / Loss

(Decrease) (10.585.484) (3.787.455) (7.937.030) (6.534.897)

AKSİGORTA A.Ş.

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 30 JUNE 2019
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

44

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (Continued)

4.2.2 Financial risk factors (Continued)

Interest rate risk

  June 30 2019 December 31 2018

Total Effect on profit and profit reserves
Market interest rate increase / (decrease)   TRY

+%1 (8.890.632) (226.353)
-%1 7.249.167  253.313

Financial assets available for sale Effect on profit and profit reserves
Market interest rate increase / (decrease)   TL